			61-283-EYE	_	
FORM PTC-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	ECORDATION FORM COVER SH 07-14-2000		07-14-2000	Œ	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TRADEMA	RKSONLY	18494 1860 1848 1861 1867 1868 1868 1867 1868	28	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ (J·/3 1/0)		(11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11		
To the Honorable Commissioner of	1 19911 20110 01191 1122 11112 11011 00111 02111 441	cord the attach	101404747		
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	06-13-2000	ame and address	of receiving party(ies)		
Benjamin E. Greenfield	ame: Utz Qual:	ity Foods, Inc.			
		Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State		Street Address: 900 High Street			
		Hanovor	DA 1722	_	
		City:	State: PA ZIP: 1733	<u></u>	
다 OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 다 Yes 점 No		☐ Individual(s) citize	enship		
		☐ Association ☐ General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership			
Assignment	☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State	Pennsylvania		
☐ Security Agreement☐ Other	☐ Change of Name		United States, a domestic represetative design	_	
Execution Date: May 30, 2000		is attached: (Designations must be a separate	☐ Yes ☐ No a document from assignment)		
		Additional name(s) & address(es)			
4. Application number(s) or patent number	per(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Regis	Stration Na.4e)		
		_	Stration (XD fe)		
		1,699,902			
	Additional numbers atta	uched? [] Yes ¾) No	AJULHARK FEE PRO RECEIVED Stration DUN 13 A 11P POENVARIO OFF		
	•				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		 Total number of appli registrations involved 			
· ·					
Name: Kevin G. Smith, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Sughrue, Mion, Zinn, Macpeak & Seas, PLLC		•	41)		
Macpeak & Seas, PLLC		Enclosed			
		 Authorized to be 	charged to deposit account		
2100 Pennsylva	mia Avo NW				
Street Address: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.		8. Deposit account number:			
(o, zopodkilossam nam			
Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20037					
713/2000 DNGUYEN 00000232 1699902		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
FC:481 40.00 BP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.)				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
$\mathcal{A} = \mathcal{A}$					
Kevin G. Smith Name of Person Signing Signature June 7, 2000 Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
Mali documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, **Benjamin E. Greenfield** (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), an individual, having a mailing address of P.O. Box 404, Mystic, Connecticut, 06355, is the owner of the entire right title and interest, including goodwill, in and to the Trademark and Registration of Mystic Chips, U. S. Registration Number 1699902 (hereinafter MARK); and

WHEREAS, Utz Quality Food, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having its principal place of business at 900 High Street, Hanover, Pennsylvania, 17331, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the MARK, and the goodwill symbolized by the MARK;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said MARK, together with the entire goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK, and all registrations thereof, together with the right to prosecute and recover for any past infringements thereof.

the right to prosecute and recover for any past min	ingements thereor.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has day of, 2000.	as caused this Assignment to be executed this			
	Benjamin E. Greenfield			
STATE OF CONNECTICUT :				
county of New London :	ss: Groten			
On this 30 hd day of, 2000, before me a Notary Public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Benjamin E. Greenfield, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.				
In witness thereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.				
	Amelle M. Ruslett. Notary Public			
	Donn			

DONELLE M. BARTLETT

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 31, 2002

BJW/885040.1/03/27/00

RECORDED: 06/13/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002100 FRAME: 0442